
New England Aerobatic Contest, Orange, MA  April 29th - May 1st 2005

Primary
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Total %pp

1 Jay Hewett 21994 35 Cumberland ME Pitts Special S1C N93BS 330.83 0.00 330.83 73.52%
2 David Turner 431787 North Uxbridge MA Bellanca 8KCab N5062D 201.33 0.00 201.33 44.74%
3 Guy C. Roberge 432380 Westborough MA Bellanca 8KCAB N5062D 137.00 0.00 137 30.44%
4 Michael Zeltrevic New York NY Moravan Zlin 242L N242DD 99.33 0.00 99.33 22.07%
5 Farrell Woods 431771 35 Hudson NH Decathlon 8KCAB N878AC 19.50 0.00 19.5 4.33%

Sportsman
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Total %pp

1 Gregory Ryan 20040 35 Randolph MA Decathlon 8KCAB N298PC 1219.50 0.00 1219.5 84.10%
2 Douglas Lovell 430157 52 Fishkill NY Pitts S1T N627DP 1186.67 0.00 1186.67 81.84%
3 Sam Montgomery 431050 Cambridge MA Decathlon 8KCAB N298PC 1180.67 0.00 1180.67 81.43%
4 Stephen Till 27445 35 Carlisle MA Super Decathlon 8KCAB N298PC 1156.50 0.00 1156.5 79.76%
5 Matt Crane 7157245 35 Somerville MA Decathlon 8KCAB N298PC 1147.17 0.00 1147.17 79.11%
6 John Everson 431868 Danielson CT Decathlon 8KCAB N877AC 1105.17 0.00 1105.17 76.22%
7 Douglas R Durand 429879 35 Putnam CT Decathlon 8KCAB N877AC 1080.67 0.00 1080.67 74.53%
8 Weston Liu 10467 35 Brookline NH Pitts S-2A N78PS 1069.33 0.00 1069.33 73.75%
9 Byron Brumbaugh 429771 35 Sterling MA Decathlon 8KCAB N298PC 1068.67 0.00 1068.67 73.70%
10 Mark Lander 430452 35 Peabody MA Pitts S2C N126BB 975.67 0.00 975.67 67.29%
11 Peter Ring Jr. 431553 35 Shrewsbury MA Bellanca 8KCAB N5062D 868.83 0.00 868.83 59.92%
12 David Shaver 431963 35 Carlisle MA Decathlon 8KCAB N298PC 827.17 0.00 827.17 57.05%
13 Ron Sheradin 429906 52 Saylorsburg PA 1988 Marquart Charger N987JB 611.67 0.00 611.67 42.18%
14 Scott Kirk 431917 52 Hampton NJ Yak 55 N6170C 0.00 0.00 0 0.00%

Intermediate
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Total %pp

1 Ron Chadwick 20859 52 Holmdel NJ Pitts S-2B N711BT 1722.00 1628.67 3350.67 82.33%
2 Bill Gordon 28094 35 Greensboro VT Pitts S2B N5310S 1588.17 1635.17 3223.33 79.20%
3 Sheldon Apsell 16866 35 Newton MA Extra 300L N53NL 1624.00 1507.33 3131.33 76.94%
4 Janusz P. Becla 430368 35 Arlington MA Pitts S-2C N126BB 1622.00 1495.50 3117.5 76.60%
5 Neville Hogan 24803 35 Sudbury MA Pitts S-2B N300FA 1528.83 1543.50 3072.33 75.49%
6 David Watson 26557 35,38 San Jose CA Sukhoi SU 29 N54CP 1483.50 1327.00 2810.5 69.05%
7 Kendal Simpson 27435 52 Phillipsburg NJ Pitts Model 12 N520CG 1061.83 1636.17 2698 66.29%
8 Stephen Seidel 24153 52 Blairstown NJ Pitts S-2B N711BT 971.33 1489.17 2460.5 60.45%
9 Chris Getz 27869 58 Center Valley PA Pitts Model 12 N520CG 862.17 1049.50 1911.67 46.97%

Advanced
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Total %pp

1 Robert Holland 27724 35 Nashua NH Ultimate 20-300S N8UB 1990.83 2657.00 4647.83 83.00%
2 Guenther Eichorn 14967 35,62 Arlington MA Pitts S-2A N1GE 1822.00 2506.00 4328 77.29%
3 Andy Cooper 26998 35 Nashua NH Pitts S-2A N60CP 1647.33 2474.17 4121.5 73.60%
4 Dennis Thompson 27381 52 Highbridge NJ Edge 540 N540DT 1580.50 2526.50 4107 73.34%



5 Hans Bok 9728 35 Dartmouth MA Sukhoi SU-29 N54CP 1405.00 2198.17 3603.17 64.34%
6 William Matukaitis 24541 35 Southbridge MA Extra 200 N211EX 1585.00 1610.17 3195.17 57.06%

Grass Roots
Pilot IACNumber %pp

1 Gregory Ryan 20040 84.10%
2 Sam Montgomery 431050 81.43%
3 Stephen Till 27445 79.76%
4 John Everson 431868 76.22%
5 Douglas R Durand 429879 74.53%
6 Byron Brumbaugh 429771 73.70%
7 Jay Hewett 21994 73.52%
8 Peter Ring Jr. 431553 59.92%
9 David Shaver 431963 57.05%
10 Ron Sheradin 429906 42.18%
11 Farrell Woods 431771 4.33%

Pitts Trophy
Pilot IACNumber %pp

1 Ron Chadwick 20859 82.33%
2 Douglas Lovell 430157 81.84%
3 Bill Gordon 28094 79.20%
4 Guenther Eichorn 14967 77.29%
5 Janusz P. Becla 430368 76.60%
6 Neville Hogan 24803 75.49%
7 Weston Liu 10467 73.75%
8 Andy Cooper 26998 73.60%
9 Mark Lander 430452 67.29%
10 Kendal Simpson 27435 66.29%
11 Stephen Seidel 24153 60.45%
12 Chris Getz 27869 46.97%

Judges
Name IACNumber Flights
Dave Watson 26557 C-A6 C-AF6 
Wes Liu 10467 J-I18 
Stephen Seidel 24153 J-P5 J-S14 J-A6 J-AF6 
Dennis Thompson 27381 J-P5 J-S14 J-I18 
Bill Gordon 28094 J-P5 J-S14 J-A6 J-AF6 
Guenther Eichorn 14967 C-P5 C-S14 C-I18 
Doug Lovell 430157 J-I18 J-A6 J-AF6 

Assistants
Name IACNumber Flights
Byron Brumbaugh 429771 AJ-I18 AJ-A6 AJ-AF6 
Hans Bok 9728 CA-I18 



Ron Chadwick 20859 AJ-P5 AJ-S14 AJ-A6 AJ-AF6 
Sheldon Apsell 16868 AJ-P5 AJ-S14 AJ-A6 AJ-AF6 
Chris Getz 27869 AJ-P5 AJ-S14 
Tom Parsons 430280 AJ-I18 
David Shaver 431963 AJ-I18 
Neville Hogan 24803 CA-P5 CA-S14 CA-A6 CA-AF6 
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